2+91 98540-55331



## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL **KAKOJAN COLLEGE**

Re-accredited 'A' Grade by NAAC

P.O. & T.O. KAKOJAN, JORHAT: Assam-785 107

Website: www.kakojancollege.edu.in

E-mail:kakojancollegeadm@gmail.com

Ref. No.: KC/QTN/Office Equipment/2023-1

Date: 30-10-2023

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER/QUOTATION FOR PURCHASE OF BIOMETRIC MACHINE**

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from the reputed parties/firms for supply of Computer articles, at the Office of Kakojan College, Kakojan, Jorhat. Interested parties may submit their rates for supply of the following articles. The quotation should be addressed to the Principal, Kakojan College, Kakojan, Jorhat.

Sl. No	Item	Qnty	Size/Quality	Specifications
01		01		
01	Biometric Machine	01	Multi functioning	Real time operation, Face with
			Biometrics	finger print & Card facility .Face
			Machine	capacity more than
				300,Fingerprint capacity more
				than 300,

The quotation must reach to the undersigned within 7 days.

For any details contact: Office of the Principal, Kakojan College, Jorhat-785107.

Copy to:-

- 1. College Website
- 2. College Notice Board

( Conicia

(Dr. Rashmi Rekha Saikia) Principal Kakojan College, Jorhat, Assam Principal Kakojan College Jorhat, Assam